

Sessions Trial No. 171 of 2024
Sessions Case No. 221 of 2024
CNR No. WBEM 0100 4881 2024
Present: **Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay.**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 07 Dated 17.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of C.S.Witnesses.

All the five accused persons namely, Prasanta Chanak, Sabita Chanak, Ratan Chanak, Ajit Chanak and Baby Chanak are absent without any steps.

Ld. P.P.in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also absent.

No C.S. witness is present today.

As per resolution dated 17.07.2025 of local Bar Associations, the case is ajourned this day.

Fix **18.07.2025** for recording evidence of C.S.Witesses.

Prosecution is to bring witnesses.

To date for appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO Code WB00863)