

Sessions Trial No. 171 of 2024
Sessions Case No. 221 of 2024
CNR No. WBEM 0100 4881 2024
Present: **Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay.**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 12 Dated 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of C.S.Witnesses.

Out of five accused persons on Court bail four accused persons namely, Prasanta Chanak, Sabita Chanak, Ratan Chanak and Ajit Chanak are present and file their hazira. Other one accused person namely, Baby Chanak is absent by filing a petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C through learned advocate.

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present and also files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

One C.S. witness namely, Laxmikanta Chakraborty is present today.

Laxmikanta Chakraborty is examined on oath as P.W. 9, cross-examined in full and then discharged.

No other C.S. witness is present today.

The present schedule is exhausted on this day.

On verbal submission of learned P.P. in-charge, a new schedule is prepared. The following dates are so fixed for recording evidence of the remaining C.S. witnesses.

Fix **11.12.2025** for recording evidence of C.S.Witess nos. 8 & 12.

Fix **12.12.2025** for recording evidence of C.S.Witess no. 11.

Fix **15.12.2025** for recording evidence of C.S.Witess no. 13.

Fix **16.12.2025** for recording evidence of C.S.Witess no. 15.

To date for appearance of the accused persons.

Prosecution is to take steps to bring the witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO Code WB00863)