

Sessions Trial No. 171 of 2024
Sessions Case No. 221 of 2024
CNR No. WBEM 0100 4881 2024
Present: **Shri Shib Shankar Ghosh**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur-*in-charge*

Order No. 19 Dated 27.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 13 & 15.

All the five accused persons on Court bail four accused persons namely, Prasanta Chanak, Sabita Chanak, Ratan Chanak, Baby Chanak and Ajit Chanak are absent. Ld. Advocate filed a petition u/sec. 317 Cr.P.C praying for an order to represent the absentee accused persons.

Ld. P.P-in-charge filed hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Heard Ld. Advocate. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

One witness namely Ex SI Anup Kr. Raj turns up today.

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR hearing as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court as well as the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide notification no. 956-R (JS) dated 21.02.2026 and notification no. 963-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026.

I am busy with other matters and administrative work.

The case is adjourned this day.

Let the witness be discharged at once.

Fix **15.05.2026** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 8 & 12.

Fix **16.05.2026** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 13 & 15.

To date for appearance of the accused persons.

Prosecution is to take steps to bring the witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk-*in-charge*

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk-*in-charge*